based on its September 18, 2025, fee estimate.  Consultant acknowledges that the not-to-exceed 
fee for Basic Services, above, includes contingency compensation in the foreseeable event that 
more time and costs may be necessary to complete the Basic Services. 

Thirty-
Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($34,295.14).   

The total price under this Agreement for Basic and Additional Services shall not exceed Two 
Three Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Fifty-Four 
Cents ($377,246.54).  

Consultant will not be compensated for any Basic or Additional Services required as a result of